ST SR e

PRASAR BHARATI
(INDIA’S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER )

NO: KOL-TV/1(2)/2019-20/NIT/CAMC AC ARCHIVE/EQ-15 Dated: 04.05.2020

6S.08 2020
NOTICE

Amendment of 3™ Extension for Submission of E-Tender.

In view of extension of Lockdown period from 03/05/2020 to 17/05/2020
due to COVID 19 Pandemic 3™ Extension of E-Tender No. KOL-TV/1(2)
/2019-20/NIT/ CAMC AC ARCHIVE/EQ-15 Dated: 14.02.2020 is amended
hereby as follows:-

1. Last date for submission of Technical Bid : 26.05.2020 up to 1400 hrs,
(on line) :

2. Last date of receiving of EMD : 26.05.2020 up to 1400 hrs.

3. Date of opening Technical Bid : 26.05.2020 up to 1500 hrs.

Interested bidders may view/download the Tender documents from the

Web site : www.tenderwizard.com/PB.

(ARUNABHA BAGCHI)
Assistant Engineer
for Dy. Director General (Engineering)

Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Kendra, Kolkata, Doordarshan Bhawan,
18/3 Uday Shankar Sarani, Golf Green, Kolkata — 700 095
Tele/Fax :- 033-24235656
E-mail :-doordarsha n_kolkata@ rediffmail.com



